04 3 4

47800

ASSIGNMENT TRANSFER OF LIEN

Date: June 30, 1992

Holder of Note and Lien: FIFST NATIONAL BANK OF TULIA, TULIA, TEXAS

Holder's Mailing Address: 101 N. Maxwell, Tulia, Swisher County, Texas 79088

Transferee: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF AMARILLO, AMARILLO, TEXAS,

Transferee's Mailing Address: 7th and Taylor, Amarillo, Potter County, Texas 79101

Note:

The date, original amount, Maker, Payee, filing information, and other information identifying the Note is set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Property (including any improvements) Subject to Lien: The real property described in the document of record referred to on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Prior Lien(s) (including recording information): None.

For value received, Holder of the note and lien does hereby transfer, grant, and assign the note and lien(s) securing same to Transferee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms and provisions of that certain Loan Agreement dated September 1, 1991 entered into by and between Transferor and Transferee and warrants that the lien is valid against the property in the priority indicated.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF TULIA, TULIA, TEXAS

Pascal Hosch, Executive Vice-President and Trust Officer

Vol. mg 2 Page 16057

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF POTTER

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 30th day of June, 1992 by Pascal Hosch, Executive Vice-President and Trust Officer of The First National Bank of Tulia.



Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires:

J. . 0

16058

## EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION OF NOTE(S) TRANSFERRED AND ASSIGNED ON TRANSFER OF LIEN TO WHICH THIS IS ATTACHED:

1. DATE: OCTOBER 20, 1978 ORIGINAL AMOUNT: \$90,000.00 MAKER: CHURCH OF CHRIST - NILE STREET PAYEE: CHURCH LOANS AND INVESTMENTS TRUST RECORDING INFORMATION: VOLUME M78, PAGE 27302, OF THE TRUST DEED RECORDS OF KLAMATH COUNTY OREGON RETURN TO.

BURDETT, MORGAN & THOMAS ATTORNEYS AT LAW P. O. BOX 19300 AMARILLO, TEXAS 79114-1300

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of Burgett.Morgan & Thomas theOth day of A.D., 15 92 at 3:41 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol,	
of Nortgages	Evalua Biehn County Clerk
FEE \$15.00	By Rauline Muldendare